H?'dro One Networks Inc.

7" Floor, South Tower Tel: (416) 345-5680

483 Bay Street Cell: (416) 568-5534
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com
www.HydroOne.com

Frank D’Andrea
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER
October 25, 2019

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street
P.O. Box 2319

Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

EB-2019-0082 — Application for Transmission Revenue Requirement for 2020-2022 —

Corrections to the Transcripts

Hydro One Networks Inc. (*“Hydro One”) is filing Transcript Corrections for the first two days of

the Oral Hearing.

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board’s Regulatory

Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KATHLEEN BURKE ON BEHALF OF FRANK D* ANDREA

Frank D’Andrea
Encls.
cc. EB-2019-0082 parties (electronic)



mm-m-m Correction

NNRRPRRRRRRRRRER R

N

N N NDNDN

79
100
102
158
163
163
168
174
177
177
178

22

72

80

140
141
141
141
141

18
12
7
12
3
14
19
14
20
21
12
14
6

8

20
3
11-12

Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Andrew Spencer

Andrew Spencer

Mark Brodie
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie

EB-2019-0082 - Transcript Corrections

tranportation' changed to 'transmission’
10 year' changed to '10 percent'

I will' changed to 'in-year'

neck' changed to 'next'

for' changed to 'through'

with an' changed to 'within'

locked' changed to 'looked'

for' changed to 'from'

TSP 21' changed to 'TSP 2.1'

can he' changed to 'defined'

with' changed to 'and'

whether' changed to 'are'

manufacture' changed to 'manufacturer'
it' changed to 'its'

Note that, it’s correct we are moving from 90% internal to 70% internal.

the question (ie. 90 to 70%) is what | was answering ‘correct’ to.
SR 0O five' changed to 'SR 05'

mo' changed to 'model’

accrued' changed to 'a crude'

sides' changed to 'information'

mo' changed to 'model’

There was a double-speak in the question | missed. The second part of



	HONI_TxAppln_Corrections to Transcripts Day 1 and 2_CvrLtr_20191025
	Transcript Corrections Tracker

