Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



Frank D'Andrea

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER

October 25, 2019

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

EB-2019-0082 – Application for Transmission Revenue Requirement for 2020-2022 – Corrections to the Transcripts

Hydro One Networks Inc. ("Hydro One") is filing Transcript Corrections for the first two days of the Oral Hearing.

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KATHLEEN BURKE ON BEHALF OF FRANK D' ANDREA

Frank D'Andrea Encls. cc. EB-2019-0082 parties (electronic)

EB-2019-0082 - Transcript Corrections

Day	Page	Line	Witness	Correction
1	9	24	Andrew Spencer	tranportation' changed to 'transmission'
1	79	18	Andrew Spencer	10 year' changed to '10 percent'
1	100	12	Andrew Spencer	I will' changed to 'in-year'
1	102	7	Andrew Spencer	neck' changed to 'next'
1	158	12	Andrew Spencer	for' changed to 'through'
1	163	3	Andrew Spencer	with an' changed to 'within'
1	163	14	Andrew Spencer	locked' changed to 'looked'
1	168	19	Andrew Spencer	for' changed to 'from'
1	174	14	Mark Brodie	TSP 21' changed to 'TSP 2.1'
1	177	20	Mark Brodie	can he' changed to 'defined'
1	177	21	Mark Brodie	with' changed to 'and'
1	178	12	Mark Brodie	whether' changed to 'are'
2	22	14	Mark Brodie	manufacture' changed to 'manufacturer'
2	72	6	Andrew Spencer	it' changed to 'its'
2	80	8	Andrew Spencer	Note that, it's correct we are moving from 90% internal to 70% internal. There was a double-speak in the question I missed. The second part of
				the question (ie. 90 to 70%) is what I was answering 'correct' to.
2	140	20	Mark Brodie	SR 0 five' changed to 'SR 05'
2	141	3	Andrew Spencer	mo' changed to 'model'
2	141	11-12	Andrew Spencer	accrued' changed to 'a crude'
2	141	4	Mark Brodie	sides' changed to 'information'
2	141	5	Mark Brodie	mo' changed to 'model'